

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5518-5523/2017

HONBLE PUNJAB AND HARYANA HIGH COURT
AT CHANDIGARH
(SOLE PETITIONER IN ALL MATTERS)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES -IA 1/2017,
FOR CONSIDERATION OF INTERIM RELIEF and
IA No.111289/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
[TO BE TAKEN UP AT 2.00 P.M.]

WITH C.A. No. 5513/2017 (IV)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDG.-IA 1/2017,
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES -IA 2/2017)

C.A. No. 5509/2017 (IV)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDG. -IA 1/2017,
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES - IA 2/2017)

C.A. No. 5525/2017 (IV)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDG.-IA 1/2017,
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 2/2017)

C.A. No. 5510/2017 (IV)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES - IA 1/2017,
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDG.-IA 2/2017)

C.A. No. 5515-5517/2017 (IV)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDG.-IA 1/2017)

C.A. No. 5528-5529/2017 (IV)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT-IA 1/2017)

SLP(C) No. 16772/2017 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 19-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

(CA 5518-5523/2017) Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

(CA 5513/2017, Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
5509/2017, 5525/2017) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

(CA 5510/2017) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, AOR

(CA 5515-17/2017, 5528-5529/2017) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

(SLP 16722/2017) Mr. S. L. Aneja, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Sneh Dhillon, Adv.

Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surjit Singh Swaitch, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Garg, Adv.
Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv.
Ms. Anusha Nagarajan, Adv.
Ms. Navkiran B., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

For continuation of arguments post the matters on Tuesday, the 24th July, 2018 at 2 p.m.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER