

ITEM NO.21+26

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5518-5523/2017

HONBLE PUNJAB AND HARYANA HIGH COURT AT CHANDIGARH (SOLE PETITIONER
IN ALL MATTERS) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)
(APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA
1/2017 FOR CONSIDERATION OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA
No.111289/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

C.A. No. 5513/2017 (IV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
1/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA
2/2017)

C.A. No. 5509/2017 (IV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
1/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 2/2017)

C.A. No. 5525/2017 (IV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
1/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA
2/2017)

C.A. No. 5510/2017 (IV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
2/2017)

C.A. NoS. 5515-5517/2017 (IV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
1/2017)

C.A. No. 5528-5529/2017 (IV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
1/2017)

SLP(C) No. 16772/2017 (IV-B)(FOR ADMISSION)Diary No. 32341 of 2017

(I.A. No. 109911/2017 - Appln. For condonation of delay in filing)

Date : 24-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)	Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ajit Sinha, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Adv. Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv. Mr. Vaibhav Niti, Dav. Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv. Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv. Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, AOR Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR Mr. S. L. Aneja, AOR Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv. Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR Ms. Gayatir Gulati, Adv. Ms. Sneha Dhillon, Adv. Ms. Harshika Verma, Adv. Mrs. Natasha Dalmia, Adv. Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv. Mr. Puneet Varshney, Adv. Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv. Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Garg, Dv. Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR Ms. Anusha Nagarajan, Adv. Ms. Navkiran Bolay, Adv. Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv. Ms. Aditi Gupta, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Written submission(s), if any, be filed by Monday i.e.

30th July, 2018.

**(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER**